

Digitally  
signed by  
TRUSHA  
TUSHAR  
MOHITE  
Date:  
2024.09.10  
18:22:27  
+0530

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.173 OF 2023**

M/s.Ghai Construction Ltd.

.. Applicant

**Versus**

Union of India & Anr. Through  
1. The General Manager and Anr.

.. Respondents

---

**None for the Applicant**

---

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.**

**DATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2024**

**P. C.**

**1.** None for the Applicant.

**2.** Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> September 2024 under the caption 'for dismissal'.

**[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]**