

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.173 OF 2023

Ghai Constructions Ltd., .. Applicant.
v/s.
Union of India
& Another .. Respondents.

Mr. Bernards Reis i/b. Dr. Prem S. Motiramani, for the Applicant.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

PC:-

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 14th October, 2024. Humdust permitted.

2 In addition to the Court's notice, the Applicant is also permitted to effect private service on the Respondent.

3 Stand over to 14th October, 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)