

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.173 OF 2023

M/s. Ghai Construction Ltd. ... Applicant
Versus
Union of India Through
1. The General Manager
H.Q. Central Railway & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant. _____
None for the Respondents. _____

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 27 MARCH 2025

P.C.:

1. None appears for the applicant, despite the matter being kept back and called out for the second time.
2. Stand over to **28 March 2025**.
3. It is made clear that in the absence of the parties on the adjourned date, the Court shall proceed to pass appropriate orders.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]