

Digitally signed
by PALLAVI
MAHENDRA
WARGAONKAR
Date: 2025.04.02
19:09:05
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.173 OF 2023

M/s. Ghai Construction Ltd. ...Applicant
Versus
Union of India & Anr.
Thr. The General Manager and Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.
DATE : 28 MARCH 2025

P. C. :-

1. None appears for the parties despite the matter called out after having kept back.
2. List the proceedings under the caption 'Dismissal' on 15 April 2025.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]