

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.173 OF 2023**

Ghai Construction Ltd. ...Applicant

Vs

Union Of India Through The  
General Manager And Anr. ...Respondent

---

None appears.

---

**CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**

**DATE : JUNE 10, 2025**

**PC :**

1. None appears. List under the caption for ***“Dismissal”*** on ***June 24, 2025.***

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**